United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma 74th Annual Keetoowah Cherokee Celebration

Vendor Application

October 5, 2024

Application must be complete with payment or it will not be accepted

Name:		Compar	ıy:	
Address:		City:	Stat	e:Zip:
Phone Number:		_ Email:		
Please provide a gene	eral description of item	ns to be sold or di	stributed:	
Booth Information (P	Please check one):	Tent/Tables	Trailer/Smol	ker Length:
All Booth Sizes:10 X	(20)			les are made from Back End of Trailer
☐Food Vendor	With Electric (\$50) Water Needed: ☐Yes		Indicate Volta	ge: 🛮 110 or 🗓 220
☐Arts & Crafts Vend	or Other Vend	or 🛮 No Ele	ectric (\$25)	☐With Electric (\$50)
Booth Space Prefere	ence: first choice	if n	ot available _	
IF MAILING, DO N MONEY ORDERS	along with application NOT SEND CASH!	Attn: M PO Box	ichelle Down 746, Tahlequ	ah, OK 74465
TO PAY IN PERSO		•		
	ments can be made at: TERCARD,	18300 V	mmunity Servic West Keetoow 1ah, Oklahoma	ah Circle

For more information, contact vendor coordinator: Michelle Downing 918-871-2753

United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma

74th Annual Keetoowah Cherokee Celebration **Vendor**

Applicant Agreement

Applications are accepted on a first paid basis beginning August 9, 2024. Booth locations will be assigned when payment is received. No refunds will be issued after registration has closed at 5:00 p.m. on September 27, 2024. Applicants may only use the assigned booth location. Check in, set up and sales begin at 8:00 a.m. on October 5, 2024.

The United Keetoowah Band is not responsible for accidents or injuries, or for any damage or theft of property belonging to the applicant.

- 1. Applicant agrees to not offer for sale any guns nor ammunition; nor any live animals; nor alcoholic drinks; nor illegal drugs or marijuana. Political booths are prohibited. All activities must comply with the laws of the United Keetoowah Band.
- 2. Trailer\Smoker Units must reserve a minimum of 10x20 space. Absolutely no exceptions!
- 3. Vendors must supply their own 10 gauge power cord and sanitary water hose.
- 4. Applicants must furnish all equipment needed such as tables, chairs, and extension cords. Applicant agrees to remove all equipment, inventory, and personal property no later than 6:00 p.m. on October 5, 2024.
- 5. Applicant must provide proof of tribal membership/citizenship in a federally recognized Indian Tribe when any item is presented as an authentic American Indian product. In the event that the merchandise was created by someone other than the applicant, documented proof must be provided that the product(s) are authentic American Indian made product(s).
- 6. The applicant hereby consents to the jurisdiction of the United Keetoowah Band and any dispute related to this application shall be heard in the United Keetoowah Band Tribal Courts. The United Keetoowah Band does not waive its sovereign immunity.

I understand that failure to comply with any of the above-listed provisions will be considered breach of contract. Any monies received prior to breach of contract will not be refunded.

. ,	Date	Applicant Signature	
***	PAYMENT INFORM (Completed by Event		
Amount received:	Received by:	Date:	